
Kenai Peninsula Borough 
Office of the Borough Mayor 

TO: 

FROM: 

DATE: 

MAYOR'S REPORT TO THE ASSEMBLY 

Wayne Ogle, Assembly President 
Members, Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly 

Charlie Pierce, Kenai Peninsula Borough Mayor~ 
May7, 2019 

Assemblv Request I Response 

None 

Agreements ond Contracts 

None 

a. Single Source for Purchase of Rockwell Automation, Enpac 2500 Data Collector to 
North Coast Electric. 

b. Authorization to Award a Contract for ITB19-019 Sweeping and Removal of Sand, 
Gravel and Debris from Various Borough Facility Parking Lots: 

Steam on Wheels (In Soldotna) 
Steam on Wheels (In Soldotna) 
Steam on Wheels (In Soldotna) 
Dutch Boy Landscaping (In Homer) 
Steam on Wheels (In Soldotna) 
Total: 

Group 1 (Soldotna) 
Group 2 (Kenai) 
Group 3 (Nikiski) 
Group 4 (Homer) 
Group 5 (Seward) 

$ 5,999.00 
$ 2,799.00 
$ 2,599.00 
$ 6,475.00 
$ 4.999.00 
$22,871.00 

c. Authorization to Award a Contract for RFP19-004 Homer Landfill Phase 2 Closure 
to HDR Engineering Inc., Anchorage, AK. 


