Kenai Peninsula Borough Office of the Borough Mayor

MAYOR'S REPORT TO THE ASSEMBLY

TO: Wayne Ogle, Assembly President

Members, Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly

FROM: Charlie Pierce, Kenai Peninsula Borough Mayor,

DATE: May 7, 2019

Assembly Request / Response

None

Agreements and Contracts

- a. Single Source for Purchase of Rockwell Automation, Enpac 2500 Data Collector to North Coast Electric.
- b. Authorization to Award a Contract for ITB19-019 Sweeping and Removal of Sand, Gravel and Debris from Various Borough Facility Parking Lots:

Group 1 (Soldotna)	\$ 5,999.00
Group 2 (Kenai)	\$ 2,799.00
Group 3 (Nikiski)	\$ 2,599.00
Group 4 (Homer)	\$ 6,475.00
Group 5 (Seward)	<u>\$ 4,999.00</u>
	\$22,871.00
	Group 2 (Kenai) Group 3 (Nikiski) Group 4 (Homer)

c. Authorization to Award a Contract for RFP19-004 Homer Landfill Phase 2 Closure to HDR Engineering Inc., Anchorage, AK.

Other

None